

*

ITEM NO.11

Court No.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3-5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).6668/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in SBCWP No.1078/1988,DBCSEA
No.261/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR NATH PAREEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application for
restoration and deletion of the name of respondent no. 2 and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week before the other Chamber Judge.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master